Map marking information for Western Norway [ Vest-Norge: Notodden ]

Courtesy of Agnar Renolen

Non-Control Point Waypoints are indicated by a *

Latitude range: 59 33.8 to 62 36.1
Longitude range: 5 15 to 9 178

File created Fridgyl7 lune 2011 at 03:36 GMT
UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK
Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.
Always consult the rel@nt publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Way Point Latitude Longitude ID Distance Bearing Description
302 Notodden 59 338 N 9 131 E NOODD
347 Hjartdal 50 362 N 8 384 E HARTD 33 278
341 Suland 59 37.2 N 8 557 E SAJLND 17 291
345 Gransherad 59 414 N 9 21 E GRANSH 17 324
340 Tuddal 59 47.6 N 8 49 E TUDDAL 37 314
365 Songedammen 59 492 N 7 3.1 E SONGED 97 288
387 Moesassdammen 59 494 N 8 190 E MOSWS 58 300
394 Senhed 59 585 N 9 120 E SENHVD 46 359 Vaarvikdalen
527 Lukksundet 60 0.4 N 5 441 E LUKSND 201 286
362 Rollag 60 1.3 N 9 164 E PRLLAG 51 3
346 \egyli 60 26 N 9 88 E VEGGLI 53 356
571 Haljem 60 88 N 5 25.6 E HALJEM 221 289
524 Strandvik 60 9.1 N 5 384 E STRNM 210 290
526 Mdnes/\innes 60 94 N 5 39 E VIDNES 213 290
500 Uhen 60 115 N 5 252 E ULVEN 223 290
577 Hatvik 60 12.5 N 5 3.2 E HATVIK 217 291
572 Lysekloster 60 135 N 5 239 E LYSEKL 225 291



575
573
578
356
551
546
354
574
523
501
579
502
510
509
584
586
582
382
580
581
504
552
505
583
521
567
506
597
507
553
353
585
554
598
305
520
517
519
518
545
591

Way Point
Moesnukn
Syfteland
Eikelandsosen
Sjoenne
Gjoen

Oere Haalandsdalen

Uvdal
Raudlistraumen
Jondalen
Samdal
Rolswaag
Unneland
Norheimsund
Tysse

Fykse
Sysendammen
Gullbotten
Dagli

Arna

Osterog
Eidswaag
Haus
Gaupaas
Holmaatnet
Eidfjord

Bu

Birkeland
\edaa
Aasane
\aksdal
Ustaoset
Rong
Njostad/Njaastad
Fitjo
Nesbyen
Ulvik

Granin

Bego
Espeland
Dale
Moensbeyet

Latitude

60 14.0
60 14.2

60 14.5
60 15.5
60 15.6
60 15.8
60 16.2
60 16.3
60 17.3
60 194
60 19.8
60 21.6
60 22.0
60 22.9
60 24.0
60 24.3
60 244
60 249
60 25.2
60 255
60 25.7
60 27.2
60 27.2
60 27.4
60 27.6
60 28.1
60 28.2
60 28.6
60 29.2
60 29.2
60 29.8
60 31.0
60 31.9
60 32.6
60 34.0
60 34.2
60 344
60 35.0
60 35.7
60 36.6
60 37.6
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Longitude
312
271
44.6

0.0
51.6
55.7
45.2
2.4
19.1
31.0
37.3
2.4

5.7
48.1
15.6
23.0
B4
0.1
28.1
R.2
21.6
312
24.2
57.5

5.3
50.0
2.0
3.8
19.8
45.9

27
28.8
A5
R.7

6.2
57.0
4.7
52.5
49.3
49.8
3.2
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ID
MOSNUK
SYFTEL
EIKLOS
SKJONE
GJON
HALAND
UVDAL
RAJDLI
JONIAL
SAMDAL
FOLSVG
UNNELA
NORHMS
TYSSE
FYKSE
SYSEND
GULBTN
DAGALI
ARNA
OSTER
EIDS\G
HAUS
GAUPAS
HOLMA/
EIDFJO
BJ
BIRKEL
VEDA
ASANE
\AKSDL
USROS
FONG
NJOSTD
FITIO
NESBYN
ULVIK
GRANVI
BERGO
ESPLND
DALE
MONSBG

Distance
219
223
208

78
203
199

83
222
181
223
218
226
195
211
189
138
220
103
229
226
235
228
234
207
155
166
236
227
239
217
122
185
229
231
112
168
179
172
176
221
189

Bearing
291
291
293
351
294
294
342
292
298
294
295
295
299
297
301
313
297
338
296
297
296
297
297
300
311
308
297
298
297
300
328
306
300
300
357
313
310
312
312
303
310

Description
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587
590
511
588
512
589
311
592
593
555
596
539
536
513
199
556
515
557
541
514
528
516
344
563
547
594
529
540
388
558
595
535
198
542
543
559
560
562
565
561
607

Way Point
Bulken
Boemoen
Bolstadogri
Hanguren
Eanger
Longhogi
Gol
Suklertoppen
Mnnefoss
Teigdalen
Myrdal
Romarheim
Eikemo
Mnje
Klanten
Nesheim
Oppheim
Mo
Fjon
Myrkdalen
Flaam
Stalheim
Hemsedal
\assbygdi
Gudwangen
Hola
Aurlandsangen
Naerog
Bjoebey
Steinsland
Jashaugb
Framfjord
Leirin
Brekle
Ikjefjorden
Bjordal
Oesterboe
Mkoeyri
Kvame
Ortneik
Torvund

Latitude
60 37.8
60 38.3
60 38.4
60 38.7
60 39.3
60 40.6
60 419
60 42.0
60 43.3
60 44.1
60 44.1
60 44.2
60 45.9
60 47.4
60 474
60 479
60 48.4
60 48.9
60 49.5
60 49.8
60 50.4
60 50.6
60 51.7
60 52.3
60 52.4
60 54.1
60 54.3
60 55.6
60 56.0
60 56.3
60 58.6
61 0.2
61 0.5
6l 12
61 3.8
61 3.9
61 4.1
61 4.8
61 5.6
61 6.7
61 8.7
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Longitude
16.5
2.8
57.1
241

5.2
24.0
58.3
2.9
2.7

8.9

7.4
3B.2
49.6
0.4

34

9.3
40.0
48.3
A4
271

7.2
2.4
3.8
18.6
50.0
2.1
1n.2
52.2
11.6
58.4
43.9
24.6
17.8
27.6
41.4
49.9
55.4
AT
52.6

7.9
41.1
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ID
BJLKEN
BOMOEN
BOLSTD
HANGUR
EVMANGR
LONGAH
GOL
SUKRP
VINNEF
TEIGDL
MYRDAL
FOMARH
EIKEMO
VINJE
KLANTN
NESHM
OPPHM
MO
FJON
MYRKDL
FLAM
SRALHM
HEMSED
\ASBGD
GUDVNG
HOLA
AJRLND
NERDY
BJOBRG
STENSL
ASHGB
FRAMFJ
LEIRIN
BREKKE
IKIJEFJ
BJORDL
OSTRBO
VIKOYR
KNAME
OR'NVK
TORVND

Distance
202
192
217
197
212
199
127
194
198
214
174
237
230
203
137
218
197
234
245
208
183
199
149
180
196
212
187
199
162
235
209
223
161
263
256
250
247
23
185
242
262

Bearing

307
310
305
309
306
310
354
312
312
309
319
305
307
313
356
310
316
308
306
314
322
317
346
325
319
316
324
320
340
312
320
317

2
310
312
313
314
320
337
317
314

Description

Graaska

Owstedale

utel.,Indre
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Way Point Latitude Longitude ID Distance Bearing Description
602 Sogndal 61 94 N 7 83 E SOGNDL 211 328
566 Oye 61 102 N 8 237 E OFE 184 346
525 \angsnes 61 103 N 6 38.8 E MNGSN 228 323
606 Laane 61 113 N 6 134 E LANE 244 319
601 Kaupanger 61 115 N 7 132 E KAJPNG 212 330
532 Naddvik 61 115 N 7 369 E MDVIK 201 335
603 Oestedalen 61 129 N 6 5.1 E O/STED 221 327
608 Guddal 61 149 N 5 316 E GUDDAL 276 314
609 Senneset 61 176 N 5 499 E SENNST 267 317
605 \&tlefjorden 61 182 N 6 337 E VETLRJ 242 324
660 Hafslo 61 188 N 7 92 E HAFSLO 225 331
610 Hestad 61 195 N 5 5/6 E HESARD 265 319
662 Krolken 61 205 N 7 238 E KROKEN 221 334
663 Fet 61 208 N 7 138 E FET 226 332
281 Osvassosen 61 209 N 9 158 E O/VOS 199 1
611 Mkja 61 21.2 N 6 73 E VIKA 261 321
613 Bringeland 61 235 N 5 458 E BRINGL 278 319
661 Gaupne 61 246 N 7 168 E GAJPNE 231 334
612 Hauledalen 61 252 N 6 23 E HAJKED 259 324
604 Fjaerland 61 254 N 6 48 E FJIERLN 247 328
614 Foerde 61 273 N 5 518 E FORDE 279 320
662 Luster 61 277 N 7 276 E LUSTER 232 336
659 \gitastrond 61 283 N 7 20 E VEITAS 244 332
615 \assenden 61 295 N 6 6.8 E MASSND 273 323
619 LundeJoelster utel. 61 312 N 6 373 E LUNDJL 260 328
616 Helgheim 61 337 N 6 244 E HELGHM 270 327
628 Byrkjeland 61 348 N 5 516 E BYRKLN 290 322
629*  Floroe 61 350 N 5 15 E FLORPO 321 316
402 Refjellet 61 351 N 9 37 E REFRJEL 225 358
617 Fossheim 61 354 N 6 301 E FOSSHM 270 328 utel., Skei
627 Swa 61 361 N 5 538 E SWA 287 323
620 Fonn 61 362 N 6 46 E FONN 264 330
618 Klalegy 61 36.6 N 6 318 E KLAKEG 271 328
658 Stardalen 61 367 N 6 423 E SRARDA 266 330
600 Galdhoepiggen 61 382 N 8 188 E GALDHP 236 348
626 Dalheim 61 397 N 5 599 E DALHM 292 324
630 Groendalen 61 416 N 5 344 E GRONDA 309 322
621 Briksdalen/Oldedalen 61420 N 6 483 E BRIKSD 272 332
622 Myklehust 61 431 N 6 364 E MYKLBU 279 330
379 Boeerdall 61 432 N 8 2.7 E BQ/ERD 244 349
631 Hyen 61 438 N 5 549 E HYEN 301 325



264
623
624
177
625
645
664
638
649
179
646
639
400*
637
181
648
640
255
635
401
641
647
636
383
633
634
650
642
632
330
644
182
643
336
325
183
652
651
257
256
184

Way Point
Randserk
Byrkjelo
Ryssdal/Eidsfossen
Heidal
Rygg
Utvik
Tistam
Sandane
Olden
Lom
Inrvik
Hennebygda
Vaagasatn
Lote
\aagamo
Loen
Hopland Randabygda
Skjaak
Hundvika
Skaihoei
Glitregga
Stryn
Hijelle
Doenfossen
Torvika/Staarheim
Haugen
Slora
Hegen
Bryggja
PollfossTuristheim
Hornhindal
Dorre
Bjoerledalen
Billingen
Grotli
Dombaas
Hellesylt
Geiranger
Lesja
Fokstua
Lora

Latitude
61 43.8
61 44.0
61 45.1
61 455
61 46.8
61 484
61 49.1
61 49.8
61 49.9
61 50.3
61 51.2
61 514
61 51.6
61 51.8
61 52.0
61 52.3
61 524
61 52.7
61 53.0
61 54.2
6L 54.4
61 54.6
61 54.9
61 54.9
61 55.3
61 554
61 55.8
61 56.0
61 56.5
61 57.6
61 58.4
61 59.3
61 59.7
62 0.6
62 0.8
62 4.1
62 4.8
62 5.0
62 6.7
62 7.1
62 8.7
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Longitude

438
0.3
15.9
17.1

7.3
315
2.2

6.4
48.3
A1l
37.0
13.1

24

48

6.1
51.5
19.4
24
54.6
52.0
24
45.4

25

5.6
46.5
53.3
13.6
14.7
271
53.8
31.3
14.9

45
51.7
37.9

7.6
53.0
13.3
51.3
16.6
41.8
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ID
RANDVK
BYRKLO
R/SDAL
HEIDAL
R'GG
UTVIK
TISAM
SANDAN
OLDEN
LOM
INNVIK
HENNEB
\AGAVN
LOTE
\AGAMO
LOEN
HOPLAN
SKAK
HUNDvK
SKAIHO
GLITRG
STR'N
HJELLE
DONFOS
TORVIK
HAUGEN
SIORA
HEGGEN
BRFGJA
POLFOS
HORNHD
DO/RE
BJORKD
BILLNG
GROTLI
DOMBAS
HELSYL
GEIRNG
LESA
FOKSTU
LORA

Distance
241
283
292
244
299
289
295
304
284
255
291
303
256
307
256
287
301
261
314
261
303
293
313
269
322
319
284
309
334
276
305
270
320
282
286
279
307
300
284
284
288

Bearing
358
330
328
1
327
331
329
327
334
352
332
329
358
328
359
334
330
350
327
356
331
334
328
347
326
327
339
330
324
346
333
0
329
345
343
359
337
340
356
1
355

Description

Sundbrui



653
258
185
307
654
333
655
656
259
731
657
733

Way Point
Hosden
Lesjaerk
Bjorli
Stuguflaaten
\alldalen
Kyllingbrua
Rem
Langdalen
Kors
Gjoera
Aandalsnes
Romfo

62
62
62
62

62

62
62
62

62
62
62
62

Latitude
10.9
11.5
14.0
16.9
194
20.3
20.4
21.6
26.3
32.7
33.9
36.1
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Longitude
47
2.3
15.0
8.3
19.0
3.6
26.1
3.6
51.0
6.6
40.9
56.3
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ID
HO/DEN
LESJIVK
BJORLI
STUGFL
\ALDAL
KYLLNG
REM
LANGD
KORS
GJORA
ANDALS
FOMFO

Distance
337
295
301
308
323
315
323
324

328
332
344
338

Bearing
331
353
350
350
342
349
343
345
348
359
347
358

Description



